/Rev 03/01)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent end Trademark Office
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): Linda Mangles	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Atkinson Burrington Limited
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎇 No	•
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🍱 Assignment 🖳 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>25-29 President Building</u> President Way
Other	Sheffield S4 7UR, United Kingdom
Execution Date: May 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,997,305
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be malled:	
Name: Richard M. Goldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25 East Salem Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 419	07-1524
City: <u>Hackensac</u> state: <u>N.I</u> Zip: <u>07601</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document. Richard M. Goldberg Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy June 7, 2003 Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

700032286

REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0134

Assignment of A US Granted Patent

Date: 2312 May 2003

Parties:

(1) 'The Assignor':

Linda Mangles of 22 The Dell, Hollingswood, Woodlaithes Village.

Bramley, Rotherham S66 32Q, United Kingdom.

(2) 'The Assignee':

Atkinson Burrington Limited registered in England as No.

03808285 whose principal place of business is at 25-29 President

Buildings, President Way, Sheffield S4 7UR, United Kingdom

Recitals:

(A) The Assignor is the recorded owner of the United States Patent ("the Patent") details of which are set out in the Schedule below.

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patent and all its rights, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below.

Operative provisions:

- In pursuance of the sald agreement and in consideration of the sum of one US dollar (\$1), now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignee all its interest in and to the Patent and the full and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights privileges and advantages appertaining thereto TOGETHER WITH the right to recover, and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of, damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of the Patent whether taking place before or after the date of this Assignment TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the exclusive benefit of any extension prolongation of further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.

Continued overleaf...

SCHEDULE

<u>US Patent</u>

Patent Number	Application Number	Date Issued	Date Filed	Title
US 5,997,305	09/141,353	Dec 7, 1999	Aug 27, 1998	Flexible Planar Apparatus

IN WITNESS of which this Assignment has been executed as a Deed and delivered the date and year first before written.

SIGNED as a DEED	by:	Linda	Mangles
------------------	-----	-------	---------

4	٠.	1
d. ~~	· .	Signed
		. Digned

SIGNED as a DEED by: Atkinson Burrington Limited

acting by: Ralph Atkinson and Caterina Atkinson

Signed Director

Signed Company Secretary

I, Ralph Atkinson, Chartered Patent Agent, hereby certify that this is a true copy of the original document.

Signature Date C2 Track RG 3

RECORDED: 06/04/2003

PATENT REEL: 013705 FRAME: 0136